Form PTO-159 1-31-92

RECORD

cordation Services

12-07-2004

102895762

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 2018-921

Mail Stop Assignment Commissioner of Patents P.O. Box 1450 11-30-04

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	
Name of conveying party(ies): Masashi HORI Takayuki TAKESHITA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Masamichi WATANABE Yuzo IMOTO	Name: DENSO CORPORATION
ł	Internal Address:
Akihiko TAKENAKA	Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho
Takahisa YOKOYAMA	1 1, 5.10 1 4 1.0
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.
Assignment Merger	State/Country: Japan
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 448-8661
Other	Z.p
Execution Date: July 22, August 27, August 2, August 2,	Additional name/s & address/es attached? X Yes No
August 2, August 2, 2004, respectively	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executio	n date of the application is:
•	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 10/928,734	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Larry S. Nixon	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
I City: Arington State: VA Zin: 22201	
	14-1140.
	E THIS SPACE
DO NOT USI	
9. Statements and signature.	E THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	E THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	E THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa of the original document.	E THIS SPACE tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa of the original document. Larry S. Nixon	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy November 30, 2004
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa of the original document. Larry S. Nixon Name of Person Signing Signa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy November 30, 2004
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa of the original document. Larry S. Nixon Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,640	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy November 30, 2004 Date
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa of the original document. Larry S. Nixon Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,640	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy November 30, 2004

12/02/2004 GWORDOF1 00000004 10928734

03 FC:8021

40.00 OP

Document8

Our Ref: 2018-921

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignment, P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

2. Name: NIPPON SOKEN, INC.
Street Address: 14, Iwaya, Shimohasumi-cho
City: Nishio-city, Aichi-pref.
State: Japan
Zip: 445-0012
3. Name: ADVICS CO., LTD.
Street Address: 2-1, Showa-cho
City: Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.
State: Japan
Zip: 448-8688

City:

Document8

PATENT
REEL: 016037 FRAME: 0925

Case No. :				
S7351-US-MDF/ns				

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

(lnv	ventors)	Masashi l							
	_		ni Watanabe						
	-	Akihiko T			<u> </u>				
	-		Yokoyama						
	-	Takayuki							
	-	Yuzo Imo							
				dollar (\$1.00) and other good and value					
				gned, the undersigned agree(s) to assig	n, and				
//	oianoo)	DENSO COR	n, transfer and set over	a corporation of Japan					
	signee) dress)				Var. St. St.				
•	signee)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
-	dress)			y, Aichi-pref., 445-0012 Japan					
	signee)	ADVICS CO.,		a corporation of Japan					
	dress)		Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.,						
(,,,,	u. 000,			ne undersigned's entire right, title and in	terest for				
				cies and possessions in the invention, a					
		applications for pa	tent and any Letters Pat	ent which may be granted therefore, kno	own as				
(Tit	le)		ETARY GEAR MECHAN						
				uted on even date herewith an applicati					
		patent in the Unite		f not on even date, then has executed of	n				
			or has already file	d U.S. application Serial No, on					
		The undersigned a	icknowledges an obligati	ion of assignment of this invention to sa	id				
			ne the invention was mad		13				
	The unde	ersigned agree(s) to	execute all papers and	documents necessary in connection wit	th the				
applica	tion or any	interference which	may be declared and ar	ny continuing or divisional applications t	hereof and				
also to	execute s	eparate assignment	ts in connection with suc	h applications as the Assignee may dea	em				
necess	ary or exp	edient and further to	perform any act which	may be necessary in connection with cl	aims or				
provision	ons of the	International Conve	ntion for Protection of In	dustrial Property or similar agreements.	•				
	The unde	ersigned agree(s) to	perform all affirmative a	acts which may be necessary to obtain a	a grant of a				
valid U	nited State	es patent to the Ass	ignee.						
	The unde	ersigned hereby aut	horize(s) and request(s)	the Commissioner of Patents to issue a	any and all				
Letters	Patent of	the United States re	esulting from said applica	ation or any division or divisions or conti	inuing				
				entire interest, and hereby covenants the					
				ned, and that he has (they have) not ex	ecuted and				
will not	•	any agreement in co							
				& VANDERHYE P.C. the power to inser					
assign	nent any f	urther identification	which may be necessar	y or desirable in order to comply with the	e rules of the				
United	States Par	tent Office for record	dation of this document.	It is understood and agreed that ASSI	GNEE'S				
		espect to this inven		SIGNEE and will continue to represent	only				
ASSIG		-							
	In witnes	s whereof, executed	by the undersigned on	the date(s) opposite the undersigned si	gnature(s).				
Date	Chi	ly 22, 2004	Signature of inventor	masashi Hori					
Date _	gu	() , ,	Signature of inventor	Managhi Hari					
	Ň	·		Wasasiii Hori					
Date	Hug.	27.2004	Signature of inventor	Masamichi Watanabe					
			g	Masamichi Watanabe					
	Λ	2 2		2 2 - 2					
Date	1-14g U	st 2.2004	Signature of inventor	akihiho Takenaka	_				
_	0			Akihiko Takenaka					

264637

PATENT REEL: 016037 FRAME: 0926

Date	Aug. 2	2, 2004	Signature of invento	or .	Takahisa Yokoyama Takahisa Yokoyama	
Date	Fing.	2, 2004	Signature of inventor	or .	Takayuki Takeshita	
Date	Air	2,2004	Signature of invento	or	Takayuki Takeshita Takayuki Takeshita Juzo Imoto	
	7 0			·	Yuzo Imoto	
			<i>(</i>		0 0 0 0 0 0	
Witnes	ssed by:	naoki /d.	apamada	Date	July 22, 2004	-
Witnes	ssed by:	Masamichi	Watanabe	Date	July 22, 2004 Aug. 27. 2004	
	ssed by:	Jours Ta	,	Date	Aug. 2. 2004	

Date

Date

Date

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by:

RECORDED: 11/30/2004

264637

Case No. : ______ S7351-US-MDF/ns

PATENT REEL: 016037 FRAME: 0927